output prices, feed demand and net pasture production. A sensitivity analysis of animal gross margin

(which captures fluctuations in output price) and stocking rate (which is an indicator of the

paddock’s feed demand and net pasture production potential) is presented in Table 8. Results for

the low rainfall zone show that including continuous pasture rotations in this region has significant

potential to be unprofitable. This reflects reality where farmers rarely use continuous pasture, but

are planting unproductive soils to other enterprises such as saltland pasture, lucerne and tagasaste.

The sensitivity analysis results from the medium, high and very high rainfall zones show significant

fluctuations in profitability depending on gross margin and stocking rate, with opportunities for very

high profitability of continuous pasture in the very high rainfall zones with high stocking rates and

gross margins.

Table 8: RIM ANALYSIS - Sensitivity analysis on the effect of animal gross margin and stocking rate

on indicative gross margins of continuous annual volunteer pasture ($/ha/year)

  LRZ MRZ

  Animal Gross Margin ($/DSE)

  -20% Standard +20% -20% Standard +20%

Stocking
rate

-20% -5 -2 1 40 52 64
Standard -2 2 6 52 67 81

+20% 1 6 11 64 81 99

 HRZ VHRZ

 Animal Gross Margin ($/DSE)

 -20% Standard +20% -20% Standard +20%
-20% 71 140 111 141 178 215

Standard 91 115 140 178 224 270
+20% 111 91 169 215 270 326

17

KEY FINDINGS: ANNUAL PASTURES

 Pastures play an important role in agricultural enterprises through animal production,

improvements to crop rotations, and conserved fodder,

 Economic review of annual pastures indicates that gross margins of annual pastures are

heavily influenced by output prices, the control of feed demand (especially stocking rate)

and net pasture production,

 Generally, higher output prices, stocking rate and rainfall are associated with more

profitable mixed or continuous pasture rotations,

 Continuous pasture is really only economically competitive on marginal soils or in high (450

[…]

after establishment. Indicative equivalent annual profit starts at $65/ha/year in the medium rainfall

zones, and approximately doubles for the high rainfall zone ($126/ha/year) and the very high rainfall

zone ($242/ha/year). On a paddock basis, this compares favourably with continuous annual

volunteer and improved pasture in the high and very high rainfall zones. On a whole-farm basis, this

profitability will depend on the percentage of crop and pasture in the system, which is not

considered in this analysis.

Table 12: RIM ANALYSIS - Indicative equivalent annual profit ($/ha/year) for continuous perennial

pasture compared with continuous annual pasture

 MRZ HRZ VHRZ

Continuous perennial pasture 65 126 242
Continuous annual volunteer pasture 67 115 224
Continuous annual improved pasture 54 111 239

Potential profitability given a 20% increase and decrease in animal gross margin and stocking rate is

shown in Table 13.

Table 13: RIM ANALYSIS - Sensitivity analysis on the effect of gross margin per DSE and stocking rate

on indicative gross margin of continuous kikuyu perennial pastures ($/ha/year)

  MRZ HRZ VHRZ

  Animal Gross Margin ($/DSE)
  -20% Standard +20% -20% Standard +20% -20% Standard +20%

Stocking
rate

-20% 31 46 61 71 95 120 138 184 231
High 46 65 83 95 126 157 184 242 300
+20% 61 83 105 120 157 194 231 300 370

23

KEY FINDINGS: PERENNIAL PASTURES - KIKUYU

 Perennial pastures have two key benefits:

o they have a deep root system which enables them to use water and nutrients from

deeper soil layers than annual plants, and

o they can extend the growing season at both ends when conditions are favourable,

 Kikuyu is very well suited to the conditions of the South Coast of Western Australia and has

proven to be one of the most widely adopted perennials on the South Coast of WA,

 Economic review of perennial pastures indicates that the gross margin of kikuyu pasture is

heavily influenced by the rainfall zone and area of perennial pasture in the system. Kikuyu